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Sugar Mountain Summit Crawl - 7/4/2023

Sugar Mountain

Rankings

Mixed 1.2 Mile Run RR
      Comp#  Name                            Team                             Time Points
=========================================================================================
    1    31  Gates, Grady               M14  Banner Elk                   15:55.33
    2   108  Darling, Mike              M43  Granite Falls                18:05.23
    3   110  Sorrow, Amanda             W42  Banner Elk                   18:12.49
    4    86  Black, Brian               M56  Oakland                      18:14.38
    5    52  Ondrey, Blair              W32  Memphis                      18:54.71
    6   132  Morrow, Thomas             M15  Charlotte                    18:59.24
    7   120  Crockett, Will             M37  Raleigh                      19:08.51
    8   140  Pennypacker, John          M47  Charlotte                    19:14.45
    9    54  Cloutier, Simon            M46  Greensboro                   19:40.32
   10   158  Arndt, Abby                W12  Matthews                     20:32.51
   11   156  Arndt, James               M22  Matthews                     21:33.90
   12   177  Lugo, Michael              M22  Rutherfordton                21:39.39
   13     3  Jochl, Andrew              M42  Sugar Mountain               21:55.28
   14   182  Johnson, Gabby             W12  Edina                        21:58.48
   15   161  Pritchett, John            M43  Matthews                     22:00.95
   16   181  Johnson, Eric              M48  Edina                        22:18.42
   17    88  McBride, Jamie             M53  Wilkesboro                   22:19.40
   18    99  Lorraine, Sherri           W46  Newland                      22:26.55
   19     8  Lubkemann, Aaron           M22  Boone                        22:30.04
   20    51  Ondrey, Curtis             M31  Memphis                      22:32.55
   21    39  Carey, Ben                 M37  Morganton                    22:44.47
   22   109  Darling, Melissa           W43  Granite Falls                23:02.43
   23    53  Drach, Nancy               W64  Beech Mountain               23:11.86
   24    92  Caldwell, Andrew           M45  Charlotte                    23:15.66
   25   171  Lyons, Dean                M66  Boone                        23:26.33
   26    90  Winn, Cody                 M29  Hickory                      23:26.99
   27    23  Parrella, Kevin            M58  Banner Elk                   23:27.13
   28   104  Cox, Graham                M39  Sarasota                     23:36.88
   29   138  Suddreth, Ethan            M33  Beech Mountain               23:40.07
   30   157  Arndt, Alix                W55  Matthews                     24:20.43
   31   148  Gates, Holly               W45  Banner Elk                   24:27.79
   32    22  Hale, Jonathan             M71  Sugar Mountain               24:28.46
   33   137  Graham, Katherine          W48  Durham                       24:28.77
   34   149  Poulos, Debra              W57  Boone                        24:36.63
   35    11  Black, Beth                W55  Oakland                      24:43.69
   36    58  George-Waterfield, Sarah   W35  Asheville                    24:46.86
   37   115  Chehutski, Sheri           W52  Orlando                      24:53.76
   38    17  Dixon, Amanda              W31  Morganton                    25:22.99
   39    40  Vargas, Francisco          M49  Boone                        25:24.24
   40    16  Holmberg, Daniel           M34  Banner Elk                   25:24.71
   41   188  Provost, Abby              W17  Watkinsville                 25:44.18
   42    36  Lee, Barton                M32  Vestavia                     25:44.89
   43    83  Gates, Eden                W11  Banner Elk                   25:47.69
   44   133  Craymer, Pete              M66  Hickory                      26:02.79
   45   128  Johnston, Mark             M49  Waxhaw                       26:10.37
   46    91  Garland, Eva               W48  Raleigh                      26:18.67
   47    49  Olson, Daniel              M49  Boone                        26:38.91
   48    47  Olson, Riley               W15  Boone                        26:43.93
   49    29  Allen, Jason               M45  Mooresville                  26:55.13
   50    38  Carey, Marie               W37  Morganton                    27:04.81
   51    26  Clawson, Carl              M76  Banner Elk                   27:05.08
   52     5  Johnson, Vann              M51  Newland                      27:21.64
   53   114  Chehutski, Scott           M53  Orlando                      27:35.03
   54    37  Neal, Michael              M50  Cary                         27:38.20
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   55     2  Jochl, Kimberley           W53  Sugar Mountain               27:46.20
   56    70  Lamberson, Sarah           W24  Banner Elk                   27:58.28
   57    94  Kern, Dustin               M42  Hampstead                    28:01.24
   58   102  Campbell, Julie            W35  Madison Heights              28:07.91
   59   131  Morrow, Jamie              W52  Charlotte                    28:09.18
   60   111  Meinecke, Zoe              W42  Boone                        28:13.83
   61   176  McCormick, Chad            M21  Spruce Pine                  28:14.84
   62   162  Rosenbusch, Tucker         M26  Beech Mountain               28:17.99
   63    71  Lamberson, Josh            M29  Banner Elk                   28:19.50
   64    10  Outterson, Jessica         W42  Charlotte                    28:22.13
   65    28  Allen, Sherry              W46  Mooresville                  28:30.00
   66    30  Allen, Luke                 M9  Mooresville                  28:31.88
   67   105  Cox, Natalie               W32  Sarasota                     28:48.05
   68   147  Burdette, George           M69  Greenville                   28:53.63
   69    50  Olson, Lily                W12  Boone                        28:58.63
   70    35  Lee, Dann                  M65  Irondale                     29:52.69
   71   164  Barnhill, Daniel           M26  Winston-Salem                29:57.08
   72     7  Lubkemann, Jonathan        M53  Boone                        29:57.53
   73   125  Parker, Paul               M50  Seven Devils                 29:58.28
   74    98  MacLeod Blackwell, MargaretW39  Newland                      29:58.63
   75    69  Strothman, Garett          M19  Banner Elk                   30:16.28
   76    57  Goode, Elizabeth           W58  Banner Elk                   30:22.58
   77    68  Strothman, Kim             W58  Banner Elk                   30:50.43
   78   129  Johnston, Avery            W12  Waxhaw                       31:04.72
   79   150  Poulos, Stephen            M63  Boone                        31:22.62
   80   170  Gallman, Grace             W14  Myrtle Beach                 31:26.62
   81    93  Lamar, Jesse               M61  Anderson                     31:26.62
   82   178  Redwine, Finch              M9  Raleigh                      31:32.47
   83   101  King, Charles              M69  Raleigh                      31:43.73
   84   142  Pennypacker, Jay           M12  Charlotte                    31:50.48
   85   123  Best, Marc                 M14  Connelly Springs             31:50.53
   86   103  Campbell, Mary Ann         W65  Madison Heights              32:23.18
   87   143  Cline, Alan                M67  Newton                       32:26.28
   88   139  Knight, Todd               M59  Tega Cay                     32:28.85
   89    19  Gardiner, William          M72  Reynoldsburg                 32:48.52
   90    45  Proctor, Tad               M61  Banner Elk                   33:00.29
   91   121  Petersen, Britta           W39  Chicago                      33:32.65
   92    48  Olson, Carroll             W48  Boone                        33:42.24
   93     6  Johnson, Reed              M18  Newland                      33:50.52
   94   126  Boshold, Darcy             W40  Boone                        33:56.98
   95    32  Ladd, Jessica              W44  Purlear                      34:33.30
   96    41  McKay, Camilla             W46  Boone                        34:33.74
   97     1  Jochl, Gunther             M70  Sugar Mountain               34:46.93
   98   107  Valore, Jeff               M51  Raleigh                      34:50.00
   99   146  Burdette, Sally            W69  Greenville                   34:50.66
  100   106  Doyle, Rachael             W47  Raleigh                      34:50.81
  101    43  Auffinger, Stephen         M63  Banner Elk                   34:54.44
  102    95  Kern, Christie             W41  Hampstead                    35:03.77
  103   135  Freitag, Sarah             W23  Boone                        35:09.03
  104    78  Lisk, Jason                M42  Banner Elk                   35:12.89
  105   124  Parker, Candis             W54  Seven Devils                 35:25.99
  106   179  Redwine, Whitford           M6  Raleigh                      35:36.18
  107    46  Redwine, Rebecca           W40  Raleigh                      35:36.22
  108   116  Byrd, Erin                 W38  Cornelius                    35:43.09
  109   112  Poteat, Johnny             M72  Drexel                       35:43.63
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  110    81  Bowser, Rene               W61  Youngsville                  35:51.37
  111   117  Cuellar, Jacob             M26  Orlando                      35:57.32
  112    96  Kern, Cadence              W12  Hampstead                    36:01.80
  113   160  Parfitt, Shannon           W43  Matthews                     36:12.85
  114   113  Wilson, Thea               W41  Drexel                       36:20.56
  115    64  Brittain, Mason            M19  Connelly Springs             36:22.65
  116   172  Johnson, Charlie           M16  Winston-Salem                36:36.53
  117   169  Turner, Ayden              M17  Clemmons                     36:37.45
  118    14  Respess, John              M55  Pittsboro                    36:40.96
  119     9  Beauchamp, Ryan            M25  Boone                        36:42.21
  120   174  Ralsten, Jack              M21  Vienna                       36:49.48
  121   168  Kipple, Vann               M18  Pinnacle                     37:09.06
  122   118  Bailey, Brooke             W32  Orlando                      37:09.16
  123    62  Byles, Ashley              M49  Connelly Springs             37:12.04
  124    56  Davis, Lisa                W52  Jonesborough                 37:15.91
  125    60  Smith, Leslie              W54  Jacksonville                 37:36.90
  126    13  Schneider, Michael         M37  Durham                       37:48.12
  127    12  Schneider, Kayla           W40  Durham                       37:48.15
  128    18  Nessner, Caitlin           W35  Pittsboro                    38:02.69
  129   127  Johnston, Caroline         W49  Waxhaw                       38:16.40
  130   141  Pennypacker, Willa         W10  Charlotte                    38:17.58
  131   186  Hanke, Ricky                M7  Raleigh                      38:35.55
  132   184  Mikus, Andy                M34  Raleigh                      38:35.56
  133    42  Auffinger, Susan           W59  Banner Elk                   38:50.32
  134   100  Velonis, Suzanne           W41  Charlotte                    39:18.51
  135    61  Byles, Nicole              W49  Connelly Springs             39:20.39
  136   154  Raitano Jr, Robert         M26  North Charleston             39:29.36
  137   155  Howard, Ashlyn             W23  North Charleston             39:36.61
  138    67  Dodson, Brenda             W48  Chattanooga                  39:41.53
  139   130  Morrow, Richard            M52  Charlotte                    39:42.64
  140   144  Wood, Ashley               W35  Lawrenceville                41:24.23
  141   145  Hertog, Thomas             M59  Lawrenceville                41:24.71
  142    44  Wendel, Cynthia            W59  Jacksonville                 42:22.76
  143    34  Gannett, Carol             W71  West Palm Beach              42:23.54
  144    55  Pelletier, Laurie          W46  Greensboro                   42:29.96
  145   122  Best, Kaylen               W17  Connelly Springs             43:23.51
  146   165  Barnhill, Bruce            M60  Pfaftown                     44:49.73
  147    89  Winn, Michaela             W27  Hickory                      45:21.43
  148    97  Kern, Nolan                M10  Hampstead                    45:30.79
  149    77  Lisk, Anna                 W35  Banner Elk                   45:56.46
  150   180  Garnto, Andrew             M23  West Columbia                48:21.66
  151    63  Shubert, Morgan            W24  Connelly Springs             48:47.54
  152   163  Garnto, Jeff               M60  West Columbia                49:22.96
  153    66  Vasilescu, Nicole          W56  Greensboro                   49:28.58
  154    65  Maxwell, Walt              M58  Greensboro                   49:28.68
  155    24  Cundiff, Peggy             W60  Sugar Mountain               49:33.66
  156   175  Ralsten, Wendy             W53  Vienna                       50:14.66
  157   173  Ralsten, John              M56  Vienna                       50:15.21
  158    59  George-Waterfield, Terry   M38  Asheville                    51:15.59
  159    82  Cundiff, Mark              M63  Sugar Mountain               51:39.62
  160   167  Hickel, Ned                M62  Miami Beach                  52:30.67
  161   136  Graham, Bill               M67  Durham                       55:22.42
  162    87  Crouch, Jennifer           W51  New Port Richey              56:56.38
  163   183  Mikus, Amanda              W39  Raleigh                      57:55.85
  164   187  Hanke, Victoria             W9  Raleigh                      57:55.93



Big Kahuna Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:25 AM  7/4/2023  Page 4

Sugar Mountain Summit Crawl - 7/4/2023

Sugar Mountain

Rankings

....Mixed 1.2 Mile Run RR

  165   134  VonBargen, Abby            W24  Boone                        58:40.37
  166   185  Foster, Peyton             W11  Raleigh                      58:43.26
  167    33  Bent, Jodell               W62  Venice                       59:06.23
  168     4  Woody, Patti               W66  Sugar Mountain             1:00:04.31
  169   152  Ferrell III, Jerry         M24  Sugar Mountain             1:03:00.01
  170   153  Ferrell, Misty             W58  Sugar Mountain             1:18:24.95
  171   119  Crockett, Natalie          W37  Raleigh                    1:23:35.95
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    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
12 & Under Results - Women 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Arndt, Abby              W12 Matthews              20:32.51
  2 Johnson, Gabby           W12 Edina                 21:58.48
  3 Gates, Eden              W11 Banner Elk            25:47.69
  4 Olson, Lily              W12 Boone                 28:58.63
  5 Johnston, Avery          W12 Waxhaw                31:04.72
  6 Kern, Cadence            W12 Hampstead             36:01.80
  7 Pennypacker, Willa       W10 Charlotte             38:17.58
  8 Hanke, Victoria           W9 Raleigh               57:55.93
  9 Foster, Peyton           W11 Raleigh               58:43.26
13-29 Results - Women 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Provost, Abby            W17 Watkinsville          25:44.18
  2 Olson, Riley             W15 Boone                 26:43.93
  3 Lamberson, Sarah         W24 Banner Elk            27:58.28
  4 Gallman, Grace           W14 Myrtle Beach          31:26.62
  5 Freitag, Sarah           W23 Boone                 35:09.03
  6 Howard, Ashlyn           W23 North Charleston      39:36.61
  7 Best, Kaylen             W17 Connelly Springs      43:23.51
  8 Winn, Michaela           W27 Hickory               45:21.43
  9 Shubert, Morgan          W24 Connelly Springs      48:47.54
 10 VonBargen, Abby          W24 Boone                 58:40.37
30-49 Results - Women 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Sorrow, Amanda           W42 Banner Elk            18:12.49
  2 Ondrey, Blair            W32 Memphis               18:54.71
  3 Lorraine, Sherri         W46 Newland               22:26.55
  4 Darling, Melissa         W43 Granite Falls         23:02.43
  5 Gates, Holly             W45 Banner Elk            24:27.79
  6 Graham, Katherine        W48 Durham                24:28.77
  7 George-Waterfield, Sarah W35 Asheville             24:46.86
  8 Dixon, Amanda            W31 Morganton             25:22.99
  9 Garland, Eva             W48 Raleigh               26:18.67
 10 Carey, Marie             W37 Morganton             27:04.81
 11 Campbell, Julie          W35 Madison Heights       28:07.91
 12 Meinecke, Zoe            W42 Boone                 28:13.83
 13 Outterson, Jessica       W42 Charlotte             28:22.13
 14 Allen, Sherry            W46 Mooresville           28:30.00
 15 Cox, Natalie             W32 Sarasota              28:48.05
 16 MacLeod Blackwell, Marga W39 Newland               29:58.63
 17 Petersen, Britta         W39 Chicago               33:32.65
 18 Olson, Carroll           W48 Boone                 33:42.24
 19 Boshold, Darcy           W40 Boone                 33:56.98
 20 Ladd, Jessica            W44 Purlear               34:33.30
 21 McKay, Camilla           W46 Boone                 34:33.74
 22 Doyle, Rachael           W47 Raleigh               34:50.81
 23 Kern, Christie           W41 Hampstead             35:03.77
 24 Redwine, Rebecca         W40 Raleigh               35:36.22
 25 Byrd, Erin               W38 Cornelius             35:43.09
 26 Parfitt, Shannon         W43 Matthews              36:12.85
 27 Wilson, Thea             W41 Drexel                36:20.56
 28 Bailey, Brooke           W32 Orlando               37:09.16
 29 Schneider, Kayla         W40 Durham                37:48.15
 30 Nessner, Caitlin         W35 Pittsboro             38:02.69
 31 Johnston, Caroline       W49 Waxhaw                38:16.40
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 32 Velonis, Suzanne         W41 Charlotte             39:18.51
 33 Byles, Nicole            W49 Connelly Springs      39:20.39
 34 Dodson, Brenda           W48 Chattanooga           39:41.53
 35 Wood, Ashley             W35 Lawrenceville         41:24.23
 36 Pelletier, Laurie        W46 Greensboro            42:29.96
 37 Lisk, Anna               W35 Banner Elk            45:56.46
 38 Mikus, Amanda            W39 Raleigh               57:55.85
 39 Crockett, Natalie        W37 Raleigh             1:23:35.95
50-69 Results - Women 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Drach, Nancy             W64 Beech Mountain        23:11.86
  2 Arndt, Alix              W55 Matthews              24:20.43
  3 Poulos, Debra            W57 Boone                 24:36.63
  4 Black, Beth              W55 Oakland               24:43.69
  5 Chehutski, Sheri         W52 Orlando               24:53.76
  6 Jochl, Kimberley         W53 Sugar Mountain        27:46.20
  7 Morrow, Jamie            W52 Charlotte             28:09.18
  8 Goode, Elizabeth         W58 Banner Elk            30:22.58
  9 Strothman, Kim           W58 Banner Elk            30:50.43
 10 Campbell, Mary Ann       W65 Madison Heights       32:23.18
 11 Burdette, Sally          W69 Greenville            34:50.66
 12 Parker, Candis           W54 Seven Devils          35:25.99
 13 Bowser, Rene             W61 Youngsville           35:51.37
 14 Davis, Lisa              W52 Jonesborough          37:15.91
 15 Smith, Leslie            W54 Jacksonville          37:36.90
 16 Auffinger, Susan         W59 Banner Elk            38:50.32
 17 Wendel, Cynthia          W59 Jacksonville          42:22.76
 18 Vasilescu, Nicole        W56 Greensboro            49:28.58
 19 Cundiff, Peggy           W60 Sugar Mountain        49:33.66
 20 Ralsten, Wendy           W53 Vienna                50:14.66
 21 Crouch, Jennifer         W51 New Port Richey       56:56.38
 22 Bent, Jodell             W62 Venice                59:06.23
 23 Woody, Patti             W66 Sugar Mountain      1:00:04.31
 24 Ferrell, Misty           W58 Sugar Mountain      1:18:24.95
70+ Results - Women 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Gannett, Carol           W71 West Palm Beach       42:23.54
12 & Under Results - Men 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Allen, Luke               M9 Mooresville           28:31.88
  2 Redwine, Finch            M9 Raleigh               31:32.47
  3 Pennypacker, Jay         M12 Charlotte             31:50.48
  4 Redwine, Whitford         M6 Raleigh               35:36.18
  5 Hanke, Ricky              M7 Raleigh               38:35.55
  6 Kern, Nolan              M10 Hampstead             45:30.79
13-29 Results - Men 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Gates, Grady             M14 Banner Elk            15:55.33
  2 Morrow, Thomas           M15 Charlotte             18:59.24
  3 Arndt, James             M22 Matthews              21:33.90
  4 Lugo, Michael            M22 Rutherfordton         21:39.39
  5 Lubkemann, Aaron         M22 Boone                 22:30.04
  6 Winn, Cody               M29 Hickory               23:26.99
  7 McCormick, Chad          M21 Spruce Pine           28:14.84
  8 Rosenbusch, Tucker       M26 Beech Mountain        28:17.99
  9 Lamberson, Josh          M29 Banner Elk            28:19.50
 10 Barnhill, Daniel         M26 Winston-Salem         29:57.08
 11 Strothman, Garett        M19 Banner Elk            30:16.28
 12 Best, Marc               M14 Connelly Springs      31:50.53
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 13 Johnson, Reed            M18 Newland               33:50.52
 14 Cuellar, Jacob           M26 Orlando               35:57.32
 15 Brittain, Mason          M19 Connelly Springs      36:22.65
 16 Johnson, Charlie         M16 Winston-Salem         36:36.53
 17 Turner, Ayden            M17 Clemmons              36:37.45
 18 Beauchamp, Ryan          M25 Boone                 36:42.21
 19 Ralsten, Jack            M21 Vienna                36:49.48
 20 Kipple, Vann             M18 Pinnacle              37:09.06
 21 Raitano Jr, Robert       M26 North Charleston      39:29.36
 22 Garnto, Andrew           M23 West Columbia         48:21.66
 23 Ferrell III, Jerry       M24 Sugar Mountain      1:03:00.01
30-49 Results - Men 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Darling, Mike            M43 Granite Falls         18:05.23
  2 Crockett, Will           M37 Raleigh               19:08.51
  3 Pennypacker, John        M47 Charlotte             19:14.45
  4 Cloutier, Simon          M46 Greensboro            19:40.32
  5 Jochl, Andrew            M42 Sugar Mountain        21:55.28
  6 Pritchett, John          M43 Matthews              22:00.95
  7 Johnson, Eric            M48 Edina                 22:18.42
  8 Ondrey, Curtis           M31 Memphis               22:32.55
  9 Carey, Ben               M37 Morganton             22:44.47
 10 Caldwell, Andrew         M45 Charlotte             23:15.66
 11 Cox, Graham              M39 Sarasota              23:36.88
 12 Suddreth, Ethan          M33 Beech Mountain        23:40.07
 13 Vargas, Francisco        M49 Boone                 25:24.24
 14 Holmberg, Daniel         M34 Banner Elk            25:24.71
 15 Lee, Barton              M32 Vestavia              25:44.89
 16 Johnston, Mark           M49 Waxhaw                26:10.37
 17 Olson, Daniel            M49 Boone                 26:38.91
 18 Allen, Jason             M45 Mooresville           26:55.13
 19 Kern, Dustin             M42 Hampstead             28:01.24
 20 Lisk, Jason              M42 Banner Elk            35:12.89
 21 Byles, Ashley            M49 Connelly Springs      37:12.04
 22 Schneider, Michael       M37 Durham                37:48.12
 23 Mikus, Andy              M34 Raleigh               38:35.56
 24 George-Waterfield, Terry M38 Asheville             51:15.59
50-69 Results - Men 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Black, Brian             M56 Oakland               18:14.38
  2 McBride, Jamie           M53 Wilkesboro            22:19.40
  3 Lyons, Dean              M66 Boone                 23:26.33
  4 Parrella, Kevin          M58 Banner Elk            23:27.13
  5 Craymer, Pete            M66 Hickory               26:02.79
  6 Johnson, Vann            M51 Newland               27:21.64
  7 Chehutski, Scott         M53 Orlando               27:35.03
  8 Neal, Michael            M50 Cary                  27:38.20
  9 Burdette, George         M69 Greenville            28:53.63
 10 Lee, Dann                M65 Irondale              29:52.69
 11 Lubkemann, Jonathan      M53 Boone                 29:57.53
 12 Parker, Paul             M50 Seven Devils          29:58.28
 13 Poulos, Stephen          M63 Boone                 31:22.62
 14 Lamar, Jesse             M61 Anderson              31:26.62
 15 King, Charles            M69 Raleigh               31:43.73
 16 Cline, Alan              M67 Newton                32:26.28
 17 Knight, Todd             M59 Tega Cay              32:28.85
 18 Proctor, Tad             M61 Banner Elk            33:00.29
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 19 Valore, Jeff             M51 Raleigh               34:50.00
 20 Auffinger, Stephen       M63 Banner Elk            34:54.44
 21 Respess, John            M55 Pittsboro             36:40.96
 22 Morrow, Richard          M52 Charlotte             39:42.64
 23 Hertog, Thomas           M59 Lawrenceville         41:24.71
 24 Barnhill, Bruce          M60 Pfaftown              44:49.73
 25 Garnto, Jeff             M60 West Columbia         49:22.96
 26 Maxwell, Walt            M58 Greensboro            49:28.68
 27 Ralsten, John            M56 Vienna                50:15.21
 28 Cundiff, Mark            M63 Sugar Mountain        51:39.62
 29 Hickel, Ned              M62 Miami Beach           52:30.67
 30 Graham, Bill             M67 Durham                55:22.42
70+ Results - Men 1.2Mile Mile Run
  1 Hale, Jonathan           M71 Sugar Mountain        24:28.46
  2 Clawson, Carl            M76 Banner Elk            27:05.08
  3 Gardiner, William        M72 Reynoldsburg          32:48.52
  4 Jochl, Gunther           M70 Sugar Mountain        34:46.93
  5 Poteat, Johnny           M72 Drexel                35:43.63


